
FINANCE, RISK, AND SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT
Supply Chain Management

 

 
 
City of Vancouver, Financial Services Group 
Supply Management 
453 West 12th Avenue 
Vancouver, British Columbia  V5Y 1V4  Canada 
tel: 604.873.7263  fax: 604.873.7057 
website: vancouver.ca 

 

 

March 9, 2018 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL “RFP” NO. PS20172370 
CONSULTANT FOR SEWER SEPARATION 

ADDENDUM NO. 1 
 

1. RE: CHANGES TO PART B – CITY REQUIREMENTS - TABLE 4- PROPOSED 
MILESTONES FOR THE SEWER SEPARATION PACKAGES 

 
Table 4 - Proposed Milestones for the Sewer Separation Packages has been revised 
as follows: 
 

Sewer 
Separat

ion 
Packag

e # 

Project Milestones 

 
Kick-off 
Meeting 

25% 
Submissio

n 

50% 
Submissio

n 

90% 
Submissi

on 

IFT (100%) 
Submissio

n 

Start 
Constructi

on 

1 May 21,  
2018 

5 weeks 
after 

Kick-off 
Meeting 

7 weeks 
after 25% 
Submissio

n 

8 weeks 
after 50% 
Submissio

n 

7 weeks 
after 90% 

Submission 

 Quarter 1  
2019 

2 Aug 27,  
2018 

5 weeks 
after 

Kick-off 
Meeting 

7 weeks 
after 25% 
Submissio

n 

8 weeks 
after 50% 
Submissio

n 

7 weeks 
after 90% 

Submission 

 To be 
decided 

3 June 11,  
2018  

5 weeks 
after 

Kick-off 
Meeting 

7 weeks 
after 25% 
Submissio

n 

8 weeks 
after 50% 
Submissio

n 

7 weeks 
after 90% 

Submission 

 To be 
decided 

 
 

2. RE: CHANGES TO SEWER CONNECTION STANDARD – REV 5  
 
 
 Sewer Connection Standard – Rev 5 has been revised and replaced by a new version 

titled Sewer Connection Standard – Rev 6 and can be found at the FTP site available 
for Proponents as per Part B – City Requirements – 1.4.5 Attachments: 



REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL “RFP” NO. PS20172370 
CONSULTANT FOR SEWER SEPARATION 

 ADDENDUM NO. 1 
 

Page 2 of 2 
 
 
 

 Use your web browser and go to: https://webtransfer.vancouver.ca/ 
The user ID is : PS20172370DL@coveftp01 

 The password is: ck5rj6jG (The password is case sensitive.) 

This addendum should be completed, and attached to your Proposal form. 

If you have already submitted your Proposal, this addendum should be submitted to 
the Supply Chain Management office, 4th Floor, City of Vancouver, 453 West 12th Avenue, 
Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada, V5Y 1V4, and must be received in the drop box at 
the Supply Chain Management office, prior to the Closing Time: 3:00:00 pm Local 
Vancouver, BC Time, in an envelope clearly marked “Addendum No. 1 to Request for 
Proposals No. PS20172370 Consultant for Sewer Separation before the closing time of 
3:00 p.m., Thursday, March 29, 2018. 

 

NAME OF VENDOR 

 

SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY 

 

DATE 

Brian Brennan 

Contracting Specialist 


